amarillo mpo

P.O. Box 1971, Amarillo, TX 79105-1971
www.amarillompo.org

July 12, 2010

Lori Morel

Transportation Planning and Programming
Texas Department of Transportation

PO Box 149217

Austin, TX 78714-9217

RE: Amarillo MPO 2008-11 Transportation Improvement Program
Transit Administrative Revision

Dear Ms. Morel

Recently the Texas Department of Transportation notified the City of Amarillo that additional
funds had been made available for Amarillo’s local public transit provider. These Section
5307 funds from the Governor's Apportionment were released on June 23, 2010.

To acknowledge the revised funding allocation, the Amarillo Metropolitan Planning
Organization has made an administrative revision to the Amarillo 2008—2011 Transportation
Improvement Program. The change reflects the redistribution of funds released to the 5307
transit agencies for FY 2010. Support materials are attached. These materials include a
revised Project Listing and a Transit Financial Summary, both effective July 12, 2010.

Sincerely .

Gary Holwick, Director

Amarilio MPO

cc: Peggy Crist, FTA David Miller, TxDOT Amarillo
Tony Ogboli, FTA Susan Stockett, TXDOT Amarillo
Karen Dunlap, TxDOT PTN Judy Phelps, Amarillo City Transit

Joe Clark, TxDOT West Region

Phone: (806) 378-6293 Fax: (806) 378-6062 TDD: (806) 378-4229


http://www.amarillompo.org/

o+

I Texas Department of Transportation

CEWITT C. GREER STE HG-MAY SLDG « 13SE. t1TH STREET »AUSTIN, TEXAS 78001 3433 « (517) 443 £585

June 23, 2010

Mr. Robeant C Patrick

Regional Administrator

Federal Transt Adminsiration, Regicn V1
819 Taylor Street

Sulte BASS

Fort Warth, TX 76102

Dear My. Patrick:

Altached is a st showing the FY 2010 funding aflocations far the individual Section 5307 ranst
cparalors in Texas from the Govemors Appartionment. The Texas Department of
Transportation (TxDOT) used tha appomanmant published In thhe May 13, 2010 Federal
Ragister,

The Lower Rio Grande Development Counal (LRGVDC), 88 the Dasgnated Recipient for the
Harlingen-San Benko urbanzed area has notfied TxDOT that they wil release $571.581 of thair
FY 2007 funds, and $381 856 of ther FY 2008 funds, for a total of $1,063.427, Consistent with
my letter of Aprd 1, 2008, these funds are reqguested to be transferred to Brownswlle,

In addton, the City of Port Arthur has natified TxDOT that they wil release $648 926 of therr FY
2010 funds. The 2010 redeased funds are reguesied to be allocated pro-rata to the applicable
5307 transt agencies.

The attachment reflects redistnbution of the redeased lunds 10 the S307 ranst agencies for FY
2010. Pleasa rescind the allocations in my letter of June 10, and Bsue the FY 2010 grams in
the amounts shown

Wea are notifying the appropnate Section 5307 operators by a separate letter. If you have any
questions or require addtional information, pleass call Linds Gonzalez at (512) 374-5242.

Erc. L
Drector |
Putic Trarsponation Division

oo Texas Transit Associalion
Pubskc Transportation Coordnalars

THE TERAS i

REDUCE CONGESTION » ENHANCE SAFETY « EXPAND ECONONC OFPORTUNITY « IMPROVE AR QLWLITY
INCREASE THE WALUE OF QUM TRARSPORTATION ASSETS



Aohert C Painck June 23, 000
Tatal TaDOT
Governor's Apportionment
Urbanized Araa F¥ 10 Allocation FY 10 Allocation
Ahilane 31,546 4348 1,543 614
Armarila 28871533 | 2,758 475
Beaumanm 1,774,153 | 1,828,506
| | Brownsvile 3,037 022 | 4,193 48
Bryan-Collage Station 2,101,104 | 2165477
Galwaston 1,644 405 | 1,644 405
Harlimg e 1467 617 1,467 617
Killean £ 624 F72 2,704 8680 |
Lake Jackaan-Angkeion 1,042 039 1,042 038 |
Larado 4 040 202 4 163677
Longview ai2 T21 981 508
MdcKinnay Ta5 087 | a6 0487 |
|
Midland 14148049 1,458 256
Qdassa 1663.210 | 1,600,794
Prat Authur 1,746,929 | a06.000
San Angelo 1 4E5,406 | 1,531 643
Sharman 724 4235 | 745 516
| & we ray | H51.05Y
Texarkana, TX 4 AR 532087 | 544, 3306
Texas City 1,208,395 | 1,208,395
The Woadlands 1,720,087 1,750,087
|| Tylar 1,210,301 1,350,443
Viclona 885,151 | 708, 141
WWaco 2187068 | 2,254,060
Wichila Falks 1,329 835 1,370,576
| ' -
| .
Urbanized Total §40.404 795 §41,5440 227

Mole “Taotal FY 10 Alacahon” regratanls punlshed apporionmen in mos] recsnt Fedaral Régiter, and

conmst ol F¥ 2010 federsl funde. “TxDOT FY 10 &lgmbon” ncludes FY 2010 federal funds and

prior year unohbgaled or deobbgaled dsders lunds



FY 2010 TRANSIT PROJECT LISTING
AMARILLO MPO TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Administrative Revision as of July 12, 2010

General Project Information

Funding Information (YOE)

TxDOT District: Amarillo

Project Sponsor: Amarillo City Transit

MPO Project Number: ~ AMA-T-01S(10)
Project Contract Date: ~ Oct-10

Project Phase:

Brief Project

Description: Operating Expense

Fiscal Year: 2010
Federal Funding

Category: 5307
Federal Share: $1,663,775
State - TXDOT: $410,583
Local Share: $1,253,192
Total Cost of Project: $3,327,550

General Project Information

Funding Information (YOE)

TxDOT District: Amarillo

Project Sponsor: Amarillo City Transit
MPO Project Number:  AMA-T-04S(10)
Project Contract Date:  Oct-10

Project Phase:

Brief Project

Description: Equipment (Various)

Fiscal Year: 2010
Federal Funding

Category: 5307
Federal Share: $705,701
State - TxDOT: $0
Local Share: $176,425
Total Cost of Project: $882,126

General Project Information

Funding Information (YOE)

TxDOT District: Amarillo

Project Sponsor: Amarillo City Transit
MPO Project Number:  AMA-T-05S(10)
Project Contract Date:  Oct-10

Project Phase:

Brief Project

Description: Passenger Amenities

Fiscal Year: 2010
Federal Funding

Category: 5307
Federal Share: $400,000
State - TxDOT: $0
Local Share: $100,000
Total Cost of Project: $500,000




Transit Financial Summary

Amarillo MPO
FY 2008 - 2011 Transportation Improvement Program

All Figures in Year of Expenditure (YOE) Dollars Administrative Revision as of July 12, 2010

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010
Transit Program Federal  State/Local Total Federal  State/Local Total Federal  State/Local Total
1  Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula >200K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula <200K 2,432,525 2,108,926 4,541,451 6,128,448 2,215,346 8,343,794 2,769,476 1,940,200 4,709,676
3 Sec. 5309 - Discretionary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Sec. 5310 - Elderly & Individuals w/Disabilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Sec. 5311 - Nonurbanized Formula Programmed by PTN Programmed by PTN Programmed by PTN
6 Sec. 5316 - JARC >200K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Sec. 5316 - JARC <200K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Sec. 5316 - JARC Nonurbanized 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Sec. 5317 - New Freedom >200K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom <200K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Sec. 5317 - New Freedom Nonurbanized 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Other FTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Regionally Significant or Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
| Total Funds $2,432,525 $2,108,926 $4,541,451 $6,128,448 $2,215,346 $8,343,794 | $2,769,476 $1,940,200 | $4,709,676
Transportation Development Credits
Requested $0 $0 $0
Awarded S0 SO S0
All Figures in Year of Expenditure (YOE) Dollars
FY 2011 Total
Transit Prog ram Federal State/Local Total Federal State/Local Total
1  Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula >200K 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula <200K 2,815,952 2,455,575 5,271,527 14,146,401 8,720,047 22,866,448
3 Sec. 5309 - Discretionary 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Sec. 5310 - Elderly &Individuals w/Disabilities 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sec. 5311 - Nonurbanized Formula Programmed by PTN Programmed by PTN
6 Sec. 5316 - JARC >200K 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Sec. 5316 - JARC <200K 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Sec. 5316 - JARC Nonurbanized 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom >200K 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom <200K 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Sec. 5317 - New Freedom Nonurbanized 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Other FTA 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Regionally Significant or Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 0 0 0 0 0 $0
| Total Funds $2,815952 | $2,455575 | $5271527 | $14,146,401 | $8,720,047 | $22,866,448
Transportation Development Credits
Requested S0 S0
Awarded S0 S0






